APPOINTMENT OF: CRYSTAL GOODWIN, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER, GRADE 523E, \$2,743.12 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, EFFECTIVE AUGUST 14, 2022. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT: Section 1 – That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointment made by the Mayor, be and hereby is ratified: Crystal Goodwin, Administrative Officer, Grade 523E, \$2,743.12 biweekly in the Division of Environmental Services, effective August 14, 2022. Section 2 – That this personnel action shall become effective on the date described in the item.	RESOLUTION NO 2022
Section 1 – That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointment made by the Mayor, be and hereby is ratified: Crystal Goodwin, Administrative Officer, Grade 523E, \$2,743.12 biweekly in the Division of Environmental Services, effective August 14, 2022. Section 2 – That this personnel action shall become effective on the date described in the item.	A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENT OF: CRYSTAL GOODWIN, ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER, GRADE 523E, \$2,743.12 BIWEEKLY IN THE DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, EFFECTIVE AUGUST 14, 2022.
Section 1 – That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointment made by the Mayor, be and hereby is ratified: Crystal Goodwin, Administrative Officer, Grade 523E, \$2,743.12 biweekly in the Division of Environmental Services, effective August 14, 2022. Section 2 – That this personnel action shall become effective on the date described in the item.	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN
by the Mayor, be and hereby is ratified: Crystal Goodwin, Administrative Officer, Grade 523E, \$2,743.12 biweekly in the Division of Environmental Services, effective August 14, 2022. Section 2 – That this personnel action shall become effective on the date described in the item.	COUNTY GOVERNMENT:
Crystal Goodwin, Administrative Officer, Grade 523E, \$2,743.12 biweekly in the Division of Environmental Services, effective August 14, 2022. Section 2 – That this personnel action shall become effective on the date described in the item.	Section 1 – That the following Permanent Classified Civil Service Appointment made
of Environmental Services, effective August 14, 2022. Section 2 – That this personnel action shall become effective on the date described in the item.	by the Mayor, be and hereby is ratified:
in the item.	Crystal Goodwin, Administrative Officer, Grade 523E, \$2,743.12 biweekly in the Division of Environmental Services, effective August 14, 2022.
	Section 2 – That this personnel action shall become effective on the date described
PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:	in the item.
	PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0888-22:MSC:X:\Cases\HR\22-LE0003\LEG\00764027.DOCX

ATTEST: